Rules 4.34-CVL

{a) Insert full name of
company

(b} Insert full name(s)
and address(es)

(c) Insert date

Presenter's
name, address
and reference (if

any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For Official Use

Company Number
( 05447341 |

{a) AG M Recruttment Ltd

We, (b) Peter Willam Gray
8 High Street

Yarm

Stockton on Tees TS15 9AE

Andrew Littie

8 High Street

Yarm

Stockton on Tees TS15 SAE

the Liquidators of the above named company, attach a statement of the company's affairs

as at {c) 30 January 2015

Signed

Date 200\ \S

Peter William Gray

Rowlands Restructuring & Insolvency
8 High Street

Yarm

Stockton on Tees, TS15 9AE

A1107

| L

06/02/2015 #118
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL Form4 19

Statement of Affairs

A.G.M RECRUITMENT LTD

Statement as to affairs of AG M Recruitment Lid

on the 30 January 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of Truth

| helieve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name Mr Grahar@«

Signed

Dated 30 ‘ \

Signature Date 30 \ \ \ \S
.

-




A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ E
Assets Subject to Specific Charge
Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Factored book debts 50,000 40,000
Less Amounts Owing to Bibby Financial Services Ltd (53,000} (53,000}
(3,000) (13,000)
Less Amounts Owing to SME Invoice Finance Ltd Q 0
Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Debtors {Pre-Appointment) 39,000 20,000
Directors overdrawn loan account 107,100 uncertain
Furniture, Fixtures and Fittings 997 uncertain
147,097 20,000
Assets not Subject to Charge
Available to preferential creditors 147,097 20,000
Signature Date 3 © \ ' \ ! S-




A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated to Realise

£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 20,000
Liabihties
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 20,000
Estimated prescribed part of net property (to c/f) (7,000)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 13,000
Debts secured by floating charge (13,000)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) of assets after floating charges 0
Estimated prescribed part of net property (b/d) 7,000
7,000
Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors 7,000
Unsecured non-preferential claims
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Banks/Institutions {2C,397)
HM Revenue and Customs (127,362)
Trade and Expense Creditors {14,428)
{162,187)
Estmated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors (155,187)
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (b/d) 0
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards creditors (155,187)
Share Capital
Ordinary (10
(10)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members {155,187)

Signature Date gtJ\ \ \ \S




3

.m, ,/VW 3leq

ainjeubig

001 swie|n sakodw3
N4C ¥19OY

000 ¢l 0L alysxIag AINgMapN 'Uoljaauuos) ay| 'esnoH SUOJEPOA P17 auoleposn
L=E1S

000 09 108 691 j00d1aAIT 19818 (IBH PIO '€00Z X089 Od 'Sjunodoy Jouny Auu |
300 8HY Aauing

000 £9 8¢ PaXQ ‘1Se] peoy UCNEIS GiL-L{L '9SHOH MBIASUMOQ aaueinsu) sjeblamo |

(12UNGY)

000 19 gve MXE GYS S99 Uo uopoalg L/8 X0d Od ybnotog uopoolg

abiey) BuneoJ 3 paxi4 YHS 9L0M P

L00 0L0Z/L0/EL ‘afiey) Buneoj4 g paxid | LOO uopuo Moy uoidweyinog aup ‘ald yueg onsin 0/ a0ueUl ] 3210AU| NS

000 6 L€ ANQ /¥S Weyng o) Weyeas ‘uojeas ‘syJonusieps eyl pI7 buudg uojeas

000 0ZS0L°L VV6 £13N 8uAL uodn snseomaN yed YUON paywi] (Mn) abeg

puejjoog

000 00 000'GL S39 L3N 8uA] uodn ajiseomaN 19348 AIS) L JO Jueg |eAoy

a0 SIUBWAE]

000 000 X712 29 weybuiung 68991 xog Od Aosuepunpeay
1v6 LSS eeg

a0 0 98 96€'G UC pusyines /plG Xog Od 'UCISIAI] PIE?) |BI0ISWILIOD HpaID ssauisng SgN
Xgr €2S.L weybuig

000 S +9 2JE}S3 |eujsSnpu| aue uadmon ‘enuaay 2040y 2 1un | weybuing jo suewlon
Mdl 81LS1 S99 UC uoRl0}g 19allg

000 00 ¥8 HOIMSUNIG b/-0/ '811U87) SSBUISNG UOIHD0IS ‘20T Iun Jauea|n asnop AW
ASE LLOA Yybnoiogieas

000 ov Li¢ playises 'peoy meo Uolies yed uopxeld ¢ wun augjoju)

ZZ| 863N 8ui] uod(y sjiseomapN uociuaqbuol SWojsny

000 M zoc'izlL MIIA Med uojuag ‘Nun BunpueH swieys) Aouaajosu| pue anuaAay WH
HYS

000 €T 96¥'01 21 100diaa j@a4g aidwa |, ‘asenbg sjdwa] g 'Jool4 Yig P11 [ElBWWOD G o

abieyn buneo|{ g paxi FYE GHS puelapung jied asudiajug P31 S921M3G

00 D0Q'ES CLQZ/CLVi0L ‘afueyg buneoi4 B paxi4 | 00 000'S PUBLISPUNG ‘UNOY S,2ULIRYIRYD IS '9SNOH JSMO] jeroueuly Aqqig

ZSESIND SIapIrcid

000 00 GLE foung Asjaques ‘peoy ANgsauod | ‘9snoH Aspsquien | JnogeT 40 UONBIDOSSY

3 Ajunoas TEYY 3 3 1q9p JuBWIR|D

JO anjep Ayunoss aje( pi2yY Ajunoas Aue Jo sjiejaq | Jo Junowy (apoaysod ypm) ssaippy J0 10}IpaJ2 JO BWEN

3

uoissassod s Auedwod ay) ul Auadoid Jaao o Jo uonualas Buiwield siojIpalo pue saoIAes 10 spoob Jo Alddns ay) Jo soueape ul
pred sjunowe Buiwe|d siawojsno pue sjuawaaibe sfes jeuopuoo Jo Buises) [sReyd 'aseyoind-aliy Japun sI0)Ipasd AUB AJJuapl pue SIONPSIC (|8 8pNjoui 1SNW NoA 310N

L7 INTJWLINYD3Y "W'D'Y - SHOLIA3HD ANVdINOD 1




m \ / R / OM ajeq anreudig
00 01 B30 L
DDS 2eS1
weyBuipg prefuipa
00S 00 L S 001 Aeuipio SIIQE}S A} g | MOMMIBAA aweyels)
DS ZZSL
weybunng pieAuipn NOINUIBAA
00§ 00 1 G 00 L Areuipig sSIqelS @Yl g exzsatuby
3 dn pajjes 3 dn pajjes 3 P9y 3 aleys p1ay (epodysod Japjoyaieys
junowie jejoy aleys Jad junowy S3JBYS JO JaqUINN | JO JUNOWE [BUNLON saieys Jo adA} ylm) ssaippy Jo awep | "oN

AL INSWLINYD3Y "W ©°Y - SHIATOHIUVYHS D




